Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



(Incorporated under the laws of Italy as a joint-stock company with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 09638)

VOLUNTARY ANNOUNCEMENT CAPITAL MARKETS DAY

This board of directors (the "Board") of Ferretti S.p.A. (the "Company", together with its subsidiaries, the "Group") is pleased to announce that the Company will host a Capital Markets Day on 21 March 2023 (Tuesday) at 2:00 p.m. CET or 9:00 p.m. Hong Kong Time at the Four Seasons Hotel, Milan, Italy, which aims to provide shareholders and potential investors with, among other things, a comprehensive analysis on the Group's financial results for the financial year ended 31 December 2022 and its medium-term corporate strategy.

On the Capital Markets Day, the Company will also publish the presentation materials on the Company's website: www.ferrettigroup.com. Shareholders and potential investors may access the presentation by clicking "Company Presentations" under the "Investor Relations" section of the Company's website and may attend the conference call at 2:00 p.m. CET, or 9:00 p.m. Hong Kong Time, via this link: https://event.choruscall.com/mediaframe/webcast.html?webcastid=TFM47kgI (also available on the Company's website, under the "Investor Relations" section).

By order of the Board
Ferretti S.p.A.
Mr. Alberto Galassi
Executive Director and Chief Executive Officer

Hong Kong, 21 February 2023

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Mr. Alberto Galassi as executive director; Mr. Tan Xuguang, Mr. Piero Ferrari, Mr. Xu Xinyu and Mr. Li Xinghao as non-executive directors; and Mr. Hua Fengmao, Mr. Stefano Domenicali and Mr. Patrick Sun as independent non-executive directors.